

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-5	566	Version:	2	Name:		
Туре:	Ordinance / Regular Agenda			nda	Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/25	6/2020			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	9/22	2/2020			Final action:	9/22/2020	
Title:	P.H. 2020-96: (PUBLIC HEARING 2ND READING) AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR CODE COMPLIANCE SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND CALVIN, GIORDANO & ASSOCIATES, INC.; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (Fiscal Impact: \$1,625,309) FIRST READING: SEPTEMBER 8, 2020						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. CA Memo.pdf, 2. 2020-274.pdf, 3. Service Contract - with Exhibits.pdf, 4. 2010 Contract and all amendments.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Ac	lion	Result
9/22/2020	2	City Cor	nmission		A	OPTED	Pass
9/8/2020	1	City Cor	mmission		AF	PROVED FIRST READING	Pass

P.H. 2020-96: (PUBLIC HEARING 2ND READING)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR CODE COMPLIANCE SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND CALVIN, GIORDANO & ASSOCIATES, INC.; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$1,625,309)

FIRST READING: SEPTEMBER 8, 2020

(Staff Contact: Jennifer Gomez/Brian Donovan)

Summary Explanation/Background:

The Calvin, Giordano and Associates (CGA) Code Compliance Contract was originally approved on October 28, 2010 and has been amended four times. The contract is currently set to expire on October 28, 2020. The proposed Service Contract largely incorporates the original scope, the four subsequent approved amendments, and other modifications to make the contract more consistent with the City's current practices and preferences. Furthermore, there should be no changes or interruptions in service. The term of the Agreement is for five years.

Origin of request for this action: City Management

Fiscal impact and source of funding: \$1,446,660.00 account 001-1530-515-31-60 and \$178,649.00 account

File #: 20-566, Version: 2

489-4920-534-31-60